
 
 
 
January 12, 2021 
 
 
President and Members 
Council of the City of Pittsburgh 
510 City-County Building 
Pittsburgh, PA  15219 
 
Re: 2019-2020 Community Development Block Grant Program  
 Authorization of Second Amendment to Cooperation Agreement 
 Council Districts: All 
 

Dear President and Members: 
 
Enclosed for your consideration is a proposed resolution amending Resolution No. 279 of 2020, 
effective June 26, 2020, which had previously amended Resolution No. 560 of 2019, effective 
September 1, 2019, entitled “Resolution providing for the execution of a Cooperation Agreement or 
Agreements with the Urban Redevelopment Authority of Pittsburgh for the performance of certain 
work in connection with the 2019-2020 Community Development Block Grant Program, and 
providing for the payment of the cost thereof, not to exceed $4,558,960.00.”  
 
Resolution No. 279 of 2020 had included additional Emergency Small Business Support, Housing 
Stabilization Program, and URA Project Delivery line items, increasing the agreement by an amount 
not to exceed $7,346,863 for a new total amount not to exceed $11,905,823.00. This second 
amendment includes an additional Economic Development & Housing [Bry Mard Apartments (East 
Hills) - HVAC Systems] line item for an amount not to exceed $250,000.00 and an increase to the 
Tenant Assistance (Housing Stabilization Program) line item by an amount not to exceed 
$2,000,000.00, increasing the agreement to a new total amount not to exceed $14,155,823.00.  
 
We request that Council consider this Resolution and act upon it favorably.  If you have any 
questions, please contact Joe Karlovits at (412) 255-6635 or jkarlovits@ura.org.  
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Diamonte Walker 
Deputy Executive Director 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 1066E596-5060-4C1D-90E7-9EE022EEA9DC


	January 12, 2021
	President and Members
	Sincerely,

		2021-01-12T08:11:05-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




